legal owier_Sof the property situate {n Baltimore
description and piat attached herelo and made a part hereat,

n(l.hlvdulunﬂh- ns of Baltimore County, to
following reasops: (Indicate hardship or practical

the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
difficulty) - f

1. Undersized ( lot is 50' wide). 2
I's {

2. Cannot purchase 5' from other lot owner. 3 "'
s ¢ s |

Ste attached description 2-2Y 7

v

4 AE |

|1 WTB |

; |

= & x

Is to be posted and as by Zoning
we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

:0 FOR FH.ING

Baltimore, ¥d. 21219

Protestant's Atlorney

Address
V : "fm&n By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.___368h____..______day

- <~ 1976 that the subject ‘mater of this petition be advertised, as

hwuﬂmm.hm?ot;mmummﬁhm&ﬂm
out » that property be posted, and that the public hearing fore the Zoning
Corhinission County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

-1 B day of__Aprdl ______________ 197 _§ at _10:30vclock
koM 7
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

SE comar of North Polnt Croek Road

and Maple Road, 15th District 5 ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
THOMAS V, & JOANNE M.

HUNTSBERRY, Potitioners 1 Case No, 76-220-A

ORDER TO ENTER AFPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hersby enter my opf in thisp ding, You ore req d to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection tharewith.

S

Charles E. Kountz, Jr. L‘qpl“" clhﬁ‘ﬂl:, m
Deputy le's Coumel o's Counsel
et County Office Building
494-2188

| HERESY CERTIFY that en this 15th day of April, 1976, a copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed to Mr. & Mrs. Thomas V, Huntiberry, 7601 North Point Creek Rood,
Baltimore, Marylond 21219, Petitioners.

BﬂTIMORE COUNTY, MABQAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

April 5, 1976

TO..

Southeast corner of North Point Creek Road and Maple Road.
Petitioner - Thomas Huntsberry and Joanne Muntsberry

I15th District

HEARING: Tuesday, April 20, 1976 (10:30 A.H.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on this petition.

2 &7
fam D, Fr

Oirectar of Planning

WOF :JGH : rw

bottimore county ‘
office ol planning ond 1oniiy
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1301) 4943351

5. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

April 26, 1976

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas V. Huntsberry
7601 North Point Greek Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Petition for Variance

and Maple Road - 15th Election
District

Thomas V. Huatsberry, et ux -
Petitioners

NO. 76-220-A (Item No. 182)

Dear Mr. & Mra. Huntsberry:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

GIM/mc
Attachments

cci  Mr. &k Mrs. Marion K. Dodge
8174 Kavanagh Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222
-t

John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

county
deporiment of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

April 9, 1976

Mr. §, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item B182 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Thomas V. & Joanne M. Huntsberry
S/E cor. Worth Point Creek Rd. & Maple Rd.
Existing Zoming: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit lot widths of
50° in lieu of required £5°'.
Acres: 50 x 160  District: 15th

160

Dear Mr. DiMenna;

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Avisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Ganeral ;

The submitted plan must be revised to indicate this proporty is Lot 1016 as
shown on the recorded plat of "Lodge Porest" (L.McL.M. 10, Folios 76 and 77} the
locations of existing public water main and sanitary sewerage, and Maple Road is
unimproved at this location. A location plan is required which will indicate

vehicular access is possible via Bay Front Road and Maple Road to a point approximatel:
200 feet from this lot, B o Y

Highways:

Maple Road, an unimproved road at this shown on the plat of
"lodge Forest” aforesaid, is proposed to be improved in the future as a 30-foot closed
section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway improvements including highway
right-of-way widening and any necessary revertible easements for slopes will be
required in connection with any grading or building permit application. Further
information may be obtained from the Baltimore County Bureau of Engineering. The
submitted plan must ba revised accordingly.

Sediment control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
Of the property. A grading pormit is, thorefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil,

SE/corner of North Point Creek Road

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

located on the Southeast corner of No=th Puint Creck Road
and Maple Road and known as lots 1015 & 1016 as on plat of Lodge
Forest which ie recorded in the land records of Baltimore County
in Liber 10, Polio 76.

Also known as 7601 North Point Creek Road.

* Item #182 (1975-1976)

Property Owners -n.nn. & Joanne M. Huntsberry .
Page 2
April 9, 1976

Storm Drains;

The Petitioner must provide drai facilitios ( ¥ or )
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, dus to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water and sanitary sewerage exist in Maple Road.
Very truly yours,
) -
=n.
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END: EAM: FWR: 88

ce:  J. Somers

A-NE Koy Sheet

28 SE 32 Pos. Sheet
SE 7 H Topo
111 Tax Map
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 spperiag (st by st of the ranting of
"“-lr iﬁ-eﬁ. m I‘u}ll.h. ‘safety and general

ON. MARYLAND 21204
1301 8543211

By
b

WILLIAM D. FROMM DONALD J. ROOP, M.D.. M.P H.
DIRECTOR DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER April 20, 1976

April 2, 1976

to permit 10t widtha of 50 feet for Lota 1015 and 1016

instead of the required 55 Lot . ._._lL.should be granted Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comm issioner

0EOR FILING'

- H | peputy Zoning Advisory Committes
I 1 1S ORDERED by thd Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ... RE7%. ... Office of Planning and Zoning
" Baltimore County Office Building

' =
CAPXL ..., 197 6._, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Variance
be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject

i 1o fhe approval of a site Plan by the Departpgt of Public,Works and the Office of
'z  RElanning and Zoning. A
a0

Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. §. Exic DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
County Dffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr., DiNenno:

Comments on Item F182, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, March 2, 1976, ore as follows:
Property Owner: Thomas V and Joonne M Hunisberry

ONBER RECEIY

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Location: SE/c North Point Cresk Rood and Mopls Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit lot widths of 50' in lieu of required 55'
Acres: 50 x 160

Commenta on Item 182, Zoning Advisory Committee Meet=
ing, March 2, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: Thomas V. & Joanne M. Huntsberry

Location: SE/C North Point Creck Rd. & Maple Rd.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varlance to permit lot widths of
0' in lieu of required 55°.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on llnlhuwﬂﬂu '.

and It that by reason of.

District: 15th

Acres: 50 X 160

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments pistrice: 15th

are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties ara mode oware of plons or probelms with regord to development plans thot may have o
bearing on this pefition.

A revised plot plan is required showing method of water
supply and sewage disposal.

Very truly yours,

%,. I
Thomas H. ldgln, Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMERTAL SERVICES

This plan hos been reviewed and there ore no site-planning factors requiring comment.

i

the sbove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. Very truly yours,

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Plonning

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Ce of County, this day

Of ooemeeecceceaaoen, 197 L, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County

county
depariment of koffic engineering
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011 4943550

RE COURTY ZCHINC aDViSQKY

Mr. Thomas V. Huntsberry
Re: Item 182
March 22, 1976

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

March 22, 1976

Page 2 March 4, 1976
v Thomas V. Huntsberry
X 91 Norta Point Creek Road Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Feanklln 2. Beqasn - csieimore, Maryland 21219
Chaiman R pact of this request in tho form of revi;ed site plans. P
" e pe oner owns any other adjac roperties Towson, Mary.
pritimy ¢ o g::;‘?g; Feciticn this should also be noted on the plan. 22 ' : Teot Lo
i Thomas V. & Joanne M. Huntsherry - N Re: Item 182 - ZAC - March 2, 1976
=V = Pimiior i & Petitioners 24 This petition is accepted for filinc on the date of the : Property Owner: Thomas V. & Joanne M. Huntaberry
S AT 2 ENGINESAING i enclosed filing certificate. Netice of the hearing date and tirme, Location: SE/C North Point Creek RA. & Maple Rd.
and accepted fo e Dear Mr. Huntsberry: which will be held not less than 3U, nor more than 90 days Existing Zoming: D.R. 5.5
_1974 ‘i TRAFFIC ENGEIEENING after the date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded Propcsed Zoning: Variance to permit lot widths of 50' in lieu of req. 55'
s : T The Zoning Plans Advicory Committee has to you in the mear future. Mo. of Acres: S0 X 160
Siika o reviewed the plans submitted with the above 50 160
FIRE FRE ENTIO referenced petition and has made an on site field Very truly yours, District: 15th
inspection of the property. The following comments /,
KEALTH CEPAR ] Iy p—
] are a result of th d i tion. 5 « DiNeana
TRt re esu is review and inspection L_/‘b‘ /{:‘_ = ;é Dok e -
BUILDING DEPARTHENT ‘l'hgue cnmengs are noli: intended to indicate the Ehn:z;ﬂmfﬂ Tic:gﬁ;mvin::- No traffic engineeri blems are by the variance
HCAT appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but 4 to the lot width.
POARDOF EICATIN | ¢o aspure that all parties are made aware of plans or Advisory Committee
ZONING ADUISTRATION | problems with regard to the development plans FTH:JD Very truly .
c A " pEipUSTHIAL that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of & fl H
Pt hairman frradid Planning may file a written repert with the Zening y' g
4 m‘{m Kaiiaory 4 Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropria- Enclosure WAt st
J Commi ttee : tenecs of the requested zoning. eh::l 8. l;-’l‘lnlqla iE
i Traffic Engineer Assoclate
The subject property is located on the southeast
corner of North Point Creek Road and Maple Road, and MSFinc
consists of two 50 foct lots, one of which is improved o

with an existing single family detached dwelling.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to permit two
50 foot lot widths in lieu of the required 55 feet
and in conjunction with which he proposes to construct
n €welling on the existing vacant lot.

Field inspection revealed Maple Road to be
unimproved along the frontage of this property. It
is the opinion of this Committee that the status of
Miple Road, with emphasis on its necessary improvement,
be investigated, and the findings thereon be made a




Zoning
'mﬂm nwm om« mnalng
Towson, Maryland 21204 X . ;

‘Z.A.C. Meating of: March 2, 1976

182 :
Thomas V. & Joanne M. Huntsberry
SE/C North Point Creck Rd. & H-lplu Rd.
Prasent Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Pmcﬂd Zonlng: Vﬂrinn:u to pmm lot widths of 50' in lieu
f required 55'

District:
No. Acres: 50 x 160
50

160
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No bearing on student population.

Very truly youcs,

e

WwE/ml W. Mick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.

T, BAYARD WLLIAME. 48
MICHARD W, TEATCY W MT
MAB RUEMAAT ¢ iRl

H. EMBLIE PARKS. raca MARCUS 1. BOTEARIS
EUGENE €. HESS. - JOBLPH M. MeGOWAN
A% BOBERT L BEANCY avvin LoRECK

JOBHUA B, WHEELER, Somisn fanaant

CERTIFICATE 81" PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD,,.. o AL e, 1995
THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annesed advertisement waa
in THE JEF 2 weekly printed

in Towson, County, Md.,

day ol -
appearing on the.
w75,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE, OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH REGEIPT

i A1l 19, 976 cconlleff2

% 33341

M5 1R 29

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURL OF CABI

TOWSON,
13011825-72%0

.‘Plnl 1. Reincke
CHIEF

0ffice of Flamning and Zoning
Paltimore County Office Building
Toyson, Maryland 21204
Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes
Ret Property Owner:  Thomas Ve & Losnne M. Hunisberry
Locations SR/c Worth Point Crmek Read & Msple Rosd
Ttem Wo. 162 Zoning Agends Harch 2, 1976
Centlement
it to your t, the wced property has been surveyed by this
mmmumuulmmnmu-r.ngmmm.mmm
uhemnm“imnmmumrm;am-rw proparty.

} 1. Fire hydranta for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals of feet along an approved road in
acoordance with Baltimore County Standaxds as pablished by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
The wehisle dead-end tion shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum sllowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall h- sads to comply with all -ppuuvh yu'h of the
Fire Prevention Cede prior to
The btuildings and structures existing or )mwud on t'm lhn shall
coeply with wll applicable requirements of the Hational Pire Protection
Association Standard Ho. 101 “The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Edition prior
to ocoupancy.

@O 6. Site plans are approved as dravn.
) ?.muwmnﬂmmMama_ntuuu\htm.

Hoted and -4
Revisver: pprovedi_Siomer 2 Y4
anni; hoting Deputy Chief

Group
Special Tnspection Division Fire Preventicn Bureaun

NEWSFAPEFS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 April 1, 19 76

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Huntsberry
was inserted in Jhe following:

O Towson Times

O Arbulus Times

0O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

O Catonsville Times

O Dundalk Times

£ Essex Times

O Suburban Times East
weekly papers published in . County, Maryland,
once a week for—_one— maesmiwe weeka before the
_2nthday of __anril 1926, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of Aeril 1. 1976.

BAI.'I'IWR INTY, MARYLAND
+ REVENUE DIVISION
ulsm.w:wa CASH REGEIPT

484 872K 30 2500w

VALIGATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASMIER

I
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z:;;’«..fm.. s, P LEZEE L3 Vo /o
Sk Efead. Mamdedns

Location of m:..\.‘,kﬁ‘,’?.‘eﬂ..._f{ i TL Lk JJ.‘Z}.ZM_“

Lmﬂlaln{ﬂp:_./_ﬁf-__ga[/ B i Yl ol ok sl

AR v W T

HORTH  PUINT CREE K RO

(A g

Mutal & wow

S F L= SRV BED
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SETALIA L REG

JOSEPH D. THOMPSON

Scale:l"2 30 Date: 2 j5fer

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

/:’3 Your Petition has been received * this £/ day
é Z 197, Filing Fee § 2 J - Received eck
Cash

- Eric DIN '
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner

Lot L BATRY  submirens by_oPoge~
' —_—
Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed b‘vﬁ

* This is not to be int
assignment. of a heazi:;ps:::? 85 acceptance of the Potition for




